2023 Softball

CLASS A

ALL- NEPSAC

SCHOOL

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

Milton Academy

Austin Prep School

Austin Prep School
Worcester Academy

Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Phillips Exeter Academy

Kent School

Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Westminster School
Westminster School
Buckingham Browne & Nichols School
Loomis Chaffee School
Loomis Chaffee School
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Academy Andover
Deerfield Academy

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
SCHOOL

Williston Northampton School
St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

Hopkins School

Austin Prep School

Austin Prep School

Taft School

Worcester Academy

Choate Rosemary Hall

Kent School

NAME

Jade Hill
Heather Cotter
Hana Bean

Nia Phillips

Alyx Rossi

Izzy Henderson
Elise Siciliano
Alex Hassett
Jordan Wallace
Bella Hassett
Haley Alden
Keenedy Graham
Elle Gates
Sophia Hahn
Marleigh Monroe
Mia Magriz
Cecelia Wilson
Violet Peverly
Jaelyn Walsh
Fallon O'Connor
Kiley Buckley
Nicole Celi

Kyra Parsons

NAME

Jenna Guglielmi
Isa Martinez
Skyler Sharfman
Alison Jankowski
Piper Dove
Megan Wilcox
Ava Intoppa
Alayna Mariani
Charlotee Constantine
Maggie Swanson
Isabel Bowler

POSITION
Catcher

Pitcher
Shortstop
Pitcher

Pitcher

3rd Base
Shortstop
Pitcher/1st Base
3rd Base
Pitcher/1st Base
Pitcher

Pitcher

Catcher

Pitcher

Pitcher

Catcher
Ouftfield

Pitcher

Catcher
Pitcher/1st Base
Shortstop

3rd Base
Pitcher

POSITION
Shortstop
3rd Base
Centerfield
Ouftfield
Shortstop
Catcher
Center Field
Infield
Ouftfield
Centerfield
Catcher

YOG
2026
2025
2023
2025
2025
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

YOG
2023
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2026
2025



Northfield Mount Hermon
Noble and Greenough
Noble and Greenough
Westminster School
Westminster School

Buckingham Browne & Nichols School

Miss Porter's School
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Academy Andover
Thayer Academy

CLASS B

ALL- NEPSAC
SCHOOL

Proctor Academy

Pingree School

Pingree School

Green Farms Academy
Green Farms Academy
Green Farms Academy
Brooks School

Brooks School

Brooks School
Kingswood Oxford School
Kingswood Oxford School
Kingswood Oxford School
St. Luke's School

St. Luke's School
Cheshire Academy
Cheshire Academy
Cushing Academy
Cushing Academy
Cushing Academy
Portsmouth Abbey
Portsmouth Abbey
Portsmouth Abbey
Beaver Country Day School
Newton Country Day School
Suffield Academy

Miss Hall's School

Racquel Provost
Delaney Benevides
Laney Mead
Olivia Gordon
Hailey Tullo
Maddie Maguire
Emma Andrews
Olivia McManus
Lauren Mahoney
Evalyn Lee
Alena Mulhern

NAME

Katie Vlacich
Caitlyn Dion
Marah Goldman
Analise Trani
Zoe Monschein
Izzy Kittredge

Jacqueline Giordano
Sophia Alvarez-Backus

Molly McDowell
Kyra Dunnirvine
Hailey Williams
Alexis Nisyrios
Aurora Levesque
Alex Bacher
Sophia Scampolino
Juliana Janezic
Ace Asadoorian
Jamie Calkins

Sara Moeller
Ashtyn Bringardner
Sarah Edwards
Dani Longuemare
Riley Anderson
Sarah Brody
Kennedy Morris
Bethania Robertson

Shortstop
Centerfield
Shortstop
Infield
Infield

3rd Base
Pitcher
Catcher
1st Base/Pitcher
Centerfield
Shortstop

POSITION
Pitcher
Catcher
Shortstop
Shortstop
Center Field
Catcher
Pitcher
Pitcher/1st Base
3rd Base
1st Base
Shortstop
Pitcher
Catcher
Pitcher
Catcher
Pitcher
Shortstop
2nd Base/Shortstop
Pitcher
Catcher
Shortstop
Pitcher
Pitcher
Pitcher
Pitcher
Pitcher

2023
2024
2025
2024
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2027
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2027
2025
2023
2023



ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL

Proctor Academy
Greenwich Country Day School
Pingree School

The Ethel Walker School
Marianapolis Prep

Green Farms Academy
Green Farms Academy
Green Farms Academy
Rye Country Day School
Brooks School

Brooks School

Brooks School

Concord Academy
Kingswood Oxford School
Kingswood Oxford School
Kingswood Oxford School
St. Luke's School

St. Luke's School

St. Mark's School
Governor's Academy
Cushing Academy

Cushing Academy
Portsmouth Abbey

Beaver Country Day School
Lawrence Academy

The Rivers School

Newton Country Day School
Greenwich Country Day School
Suffield Academy

Wheeler School

Dexter Southfield School

CLASS C

ALL- NEPSAC

SCHOOL

Montrose School

Montrose School

Montrose School

Kents Hill School

Lexington Christian Academy

NAME

Zoey Lord
Charlotte Dell'Olia
Antonella Najim
Annalisse Santana
Julianna Buoniconti
Natalie Blazovic
Delilah Johnson
Cora Barrett
Willow Edwards
Maria Pierce
Isabella Hacker

Katherine LaLiberty

Sophie Dornstein
Olivia Gallup
Olivia Doran
Adrianna Ciccheillo
Sienna Pilla

Lucy Millones
Kaitlyn Breslin
Angelina Moroz
Rylie Jones
Brooke Harb

Erin McNamara
Margot Newman
CJ Jahnle

Abby Matsuyasu
Norah Coburn
Charlotte Dell'Olia
Morgan Geisinger
Merry Griffin
Grace Lynch

NAME

Erin Kampersal
Megan Cloherty
Chloe Munroe
Logan McDonald
Hannah Fish

POSITION
Pitcher
Catcher
Pitcher
Shortstop
1st Base
3rd Base
OF-Pitcher
1st Base

Pitcher/Shortstop/Outfield

Shortstop
Catcher
2nd Base
Catcher
Catcher
2nd Base
Centerfield
Centerfield
Right Field
Centerfield
Pitcher
3rd Base
Catcher
1st Base
Catcher/Shortstop
Catcher
Catcher/Shortstop
1st Base
Catcher
Catcher
Pitcher
Shortstop

POSITION
Shortstop
Pitcher
Centerfield
Catcher
Shortstop

YOG
2026
2024
2026
2023
2024
2026
2026
2027
2025
2023
2024
2024
2023
2025
2026
2027
2024
2027
2023
2026
2023
2025
2024
2025
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024

YOG
2025
2026
2026
2024
2023



Tilton School

Tilton School

Millbrook School
Millbrook School
Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
Darrow School

Darrow School

King School

Canterbury School
Canterbury School

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL
The MacDuffie School
New Hampton School

Lexington Christian Academy

Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
Darrow School

King School

Holderness School
Chapel Hill Chauncy Hall
Brewster Academy

Julia Dolpies

Keegan St. Cyr
Natalia Danyluk

Jaicee Downs
Lulu Leppard
Adi Runge
Stella Kozak

Esmeralda Ortiz-Rodriguez
Samantha Rich

Isabella White

Amanda Ranaudo

Sophia Faruol

NAME
Gabby Benoit
Liv Arvidson

Nadia Athanasiadis
Misora Hashiramoto
Emma Lapsley
Heaven Constant

Ava Gillespie

Ashley Bergeron
Nedalye Dublin-Brown
Noelle De Magistris

Pitcher
Shortstop
Pitcher
3rd Base
Infield
Pitcher/Infield
Infield
Catcher
Pitcher
Pitcher
Catcher

Pitcher/2nd Base

POSITION
Shortstop
Pitcher

1st Base
Catcher
Pitcher/Infield
3rd Base/DH
3rd Base
Pitcher
LF/1st Base
Catcher

2023
2024
2025
2026
2024
2025
2025
2025
2023
2023
2026
2025

YOG
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2025
2026
2023



