2023 Softball

CLASS A

ALL- NEPSAC			
SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
St. Paul's School	Jade Hill	Catcher	2026
St. Paul's School	Heather Cotter	Pitcher	2025
St. Paul's School	Hana Bean	Shortstop	2023
Milton Academy	Nia Phillips	Pitcher	2025
Austin Prep School	Alyx Rossi	Pitcher	2025
Austin Prep School	Izzy Henderson	3rd Base	2023
Worcester Academy	Elise Siciliano	Shortstop	2023
Choate Rosemary Hall	Alex Hassett	Pitcher/1st Base	2023
Choate Rosemary Hall	Jordan Wallace	3rd Base	2024
Choate Rosemary Hall	Bella Hassett	Pitcher/1st Base	2024
Phillips Exeter Academy	Haley Alden	Pitcher	2024
Kent School	Keenedy Graham	Pitcher	2024
Noble and Greenough School	Elle Gates	Catcher	2024
Noble and Greenough School	Sophia Hahn	Pitcher	2025
Westminster School	Marleigh Monroe	Pitcher	2024
Westminster School	Mia Magriz	Catcher	2025
Buckingham Browne & Nichols School	Cecelia Wilson	Outfield	2023
Loomis Chaffee School	Violet Peverly	Pitcher	2025
Loomis Chaffee School	Jaelyn Walsh	Catcher	2023
Phillips Academy Andover	Fallon O'Connor	Pitcher/1st Base	2023
Phillips Academy Andover	Kiley Buckley	Shortstop	2023
Phillips Academy Andover	Nicole Celi	3rd Base	2023
Deerfield Academy	Kyra Parsons	Pitcher	2023
ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	ı		
SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Williston Northampton School	Jenna Guglielmi	Shortstop	2023
St. Paul's School	Isa Martinez	3rd Base	2024
St. Paul's School	Skyler Sharfman	Centerfield	2023
St. Paul's School	Alison Jankowski	Outfield	2024
Hopkins School	Piper Dove	Shortstop	2023
Austin Prep School	Megan Wilcox	Catcher	2023
Austin Prep School	Ava Intoppa	Center Field	2024
Taft School	Alayna Mariani	Infield	2024
Worcester Academy	Charlotee Constantine	Outfield	2024
Choate Rosemary Hall	Maggie Swanson	Centerfield	2024
Kent School	Isabel Bowler	Catcher	2025
None School	ISANCI DOWIEI	Calcilei	2025

Northfield Mount Hermon	Racquel Provost	Shortstop	2023
Noble and Greenough	Delaney Benevides	Centerfield	2024
Noble and Greenough	Laney Mead	Shortstop	2025
Westminster School	Olivia Gordon	Infield	2024
Westminster School	Hailey Tullo	Infield	2023
Buckingham Browne & Nichols School	Maddie Maguire	3rd Base	2023
Miss Porter's School	Emma Andrews	Pitcher	2025
Phillips Academy Andover	Olivia McManus	Catcher	2023
Phillips Academy Andover	Lauren Mahoney	1st Base/Pitcher	2023
Phillips Academy Andover	Evalyn Lee	Centerfield	2023
Thayer Academy	Alena Mulhern	Shortstop	2023

CLASS B

ALL- NEPSAC

ALL ILLI OAG			
SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Proctor Academy	Katie Vlacich	Pitcher	2023
Pingree School	Caitlyn Dion	Catcher	2023
Pingree School	Marah Goldman	Shortstop	2023
Green Farms Academy	Analise Trani	Shortstop	2023
Green Farms Academy	Zoe Monschein	Center Field	2024
Green Farms Academy	Izzy Kittredge	Catcher	2025
Brooks School	Jacqueline Giordano	Pitcher	2025
Brooks School	Sophia Alvarez-Backus	Pitcher/1st Base	2024
Brooks School	Molly McDowell	3rd Base	2024
Kingswood Oxford School	Kyra Dunnirvine	1st Base	2023
Kingswood Oxford School	Hailey Williams	Shortstop	2023
Kingswood Oxford School	Alexis Nisyrios	Pitcher	2027
St. Luke's School	Aurora Levesque	Catcher	2024
St. Luke's School	Alex Bacher	Pitcher	2024
Cheshire Academy	Sophia Scampolino	Catcher	2023
Cheshire Academy	Juliana Janezic	Pitcher	2023
Cushing Academy	Ace Asadoorian	Shortstop	2023
Cushing Academy	Jamie Calkins	2nd Base/Shortstop	2023
Cushing Academy	Sara Moeller	Pitcher	2023
Portsmouth Abbey	Ashtyn Bringardner	Catcher	2024
Portsmouth Abbey	Sarah Edwards	Shortstop	2024
Portsmouth Abbey	Dani Longuemare	Pitcher	2024
Beaver Country Day School	Riley Anderson	Pitcher	2027
Newton Country Day School	Sarah Brody	Pitcher	2025
Suffield Academy	Kennedy Morris	Pitcher	2023
Miss Hall's School	Bethania Robertson	Pitcher	2023

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Proctor Academy	Zoey Lord	Pitcher	2026
Greenwich Country Day School	Charlotte Dell'Olia	Catcher	2024
Pingree School	Antonella Najim	Pitcher	2026
The Ethel Walker School	Annalisse Santana	Shortstop	2023
Marianapolis Prep	Julianna Buoniconti	1st Base	2024
Green Farms Academy	Natalie Blazovic	3rd Base	2026
Green Farms Academy	Delilah Johnson	OF-Pitcher	2026
Green Farms Academy	Cora Barrett	1st Base	2027
Rye Country Day School	Willow Edwards	Pitcher/Shortstop/Outfield	2025
Brooks School	Maria Pierce	Shortstop	2023
Brooks School	Isabella Hacker	Catcher	2024
Brooks School	Katherine LaLiberty	2nd Base	2024
Concord Academy	Sophie Dornstein	Catcher	2023
Kingswood Oxford School	Olivia Gallup	Catcher	2025
Kingswood Oxford School	Olivia Doran	2nd Base	2026
Kingswood Oxford School	Adrianna Ciccheillo	Centerfield	2027
St. Luke's School	Sienna Pilla	Centerfield	2024
St. Luke's School	Lucy Millones	Right Field	2027
St. Mark's School	Kaitlyn Breslin	Centerfield	2023
Governor's Academy	Angelina Moroz	Pitcher	2026
Cushing Academy	Rylie Jones	3rd Base	2023
Cushing Academy	Brooke Harb	Catcher	2025
Portsmouth Abbey	Erin McNamara	1st Base	2024
Beaver Country Day School	Margot Newman	Catcher/Shortstop	2025
Lawrence Academy	CJ Jahnle	Catcher	2023
The Rivers School	Abby Matsuyasu	Catcher/Shortstop	2023
Newton Country Day School	Norah Coburn	1st Base	2023
Greenwich Country Day School	Charlotte Dell'Olia	Catcher	2024
Suffield Academy	Morgan Geisinger	Catcher	2023
Wheeler School	Merry Griffin	Pitcher	2024
Dexter Southfield School	Grace Lynch	Shortstop	2024

CLASS C

ALL- NEPSAC

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Montrose School	Erin Kampersal	Shortstop	2025
Montrose School	Megan Cloherty	Pitcher	2026
Montrose School	Chloe Munroe	Centerfield	2026
Kents Hill School	Logan McDonald	Catcher	2024
Lexington Christian Academy	Hannah Fish	Shortstop	2023

Tilton School	Julia Dolpies	Pitcher	2023
Tilton School	Keegan St. Cyr	Shortstop	2024
Millbrook School	Natalia Danyluk	Pitcher	2025
Millbrook School	Jaicee Downs	3rd Base	2026
Kimball Union Academy	Lulu Leppard	Infield	2024
Kimball Union Academy	Adi Runge	Pitcher/Infield	2025
Kimball Union Academy	Stella Kozak	Infield	2025
Darrow School	Esmeralda Ortiz-Rodriguez	Catcher	2025
Darrow School	Samantha Rich	Pitcher	2023
King School	Isabella White	Pitcher	2023
Canterbury School	Amanda Ranaudo	Catcher	2026
Canterbury School	Sophia Faruol	Pitcher/2nd Base	2025

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
The MacDuffie School	Gabby Benoit	Shortstop	2024
New Hampton School	Liv Arvidson	Pitcher	2023
Lexington Christian Academy	Nadia Athanasiadis	1st Base	2024
Kimball Union Academy	Misora Hashiramoto	Catcher	2023
Kimball Union Academy	Emma Lapsley	Pitcher/Infield	2023
Darrow School	Heaven Constant	3rd Base/DH	2024
King School	Ava Gillespie	3rd Base	2023
Holderness School	Ashley Bergeron	Pitcher	2025
Chapel Hill Chauncy Hall	Nedalye Dublin-Brown	LF/1st Base	2026
Brewster Academy	Noelle De Magistris	Catcher	2023